West Area Committee
Members Local Improvement Schemes
2014 - 2015
Progress Report - 31 March 2015
NORThumBeRJANa

Northumberland County Counci



West Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014 - 2015 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2015)

Proposed Target Current I?(’:er??ecde Allocated Total Total Balance
Total No. ' '
Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated Date Scheme ° ?)f ° over Budget Budget | Committed) Remaing
C . S Approved
Division | Description | Cost Start | comaton /Cfr;ar;“esn | sehemes |from 2012 -| 2013-14 to | 2013-14 to | 2013-14 to | 2014 to
2013 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15 2015
Ponteland
E.Armstrong East and £0.00 3 £12,886.67 | £30,000.00 | £42,886.67 | £8,395.14 | £34,491.53
Stannington
Contribution Contribution
approved but not
ptsygﬁ;izt;]:d yet made - Scheme
HO145820 E.Burt AelneE installation of new | £16,826.00 fnig'gglfglrzvgigd
Rl sley S RmEn & financial year - See
Castle Dene Play y
A Prudh Central Area
i LIRS committee Report
Contribution Contribution
towards approved but not
refurbishment RN MRS = SIEEmE
HO145821 | E.Burt | ""U9NO€ | ¢ iitchen at St| £5,290.00 carried forward
North into 2015/2016
Matthews financial year - See
Catholic Club, Central Area
Prudhoe committee Report
Contridbutihon Contribution
towards the approved but not
ol purchase and yet made - Scheme
ruadnoe |installation of carried forward
HO145832 E.Burt North ey e £7,000.00 1t 2015/2016 4 £21,780.73 | £30,000.00 | £51,780.73 | £39,030.00 | £12,750.73
equipment at financial year - See
Highfield Park, Central Area
Prudhoe committee Report




West Area Committee - Monthly Report

Contribution
towards

Contribution

Hexham construction of meElfrmeatr(;]
HO145818 | C.Cessford new pavilion at| £3,000.00 . £5,605.02 | £30,000.00 | £35,605.02 | £23,000.00 [ £12,605.02
West Leazes Cricket
Hexham
Leazes Cricket Club on 20
March 2015

Club

Sub total

Estimated £32,116.00

Cost

For any further information please contact R. Morgan 01670 624098




West Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014 - 2015 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2015)

Proposed Current l?:zlr??ecde Allocated Total Total Balance
Total No. ' '
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated lelgle. (el Scheme O?)f ’ over Ellleigl Elleigel Commiied | - IREmElug
... S Approved
Nunmloet PIRTISIEN - IRESERII S start | commeton /Cfr;ar;“esms schemes |from 2012 -| 2013-14 to | 2013-14 to | 2013-14t0 |,/ oo
° 2013 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15
Traffic calming
Stocksfield (Provision of
HO145789 | A.Dale and [0 WAITING £3.200.00 8. Scheme 6 | £6,848.77 | £30,000.00 | £36.848.77 | £15.134.32 | £21,714.45
Broomhaugh [3'9N=sand completed
roadmarkings)
B6309 Hindley
R.R.Dodd Polil‘(t)er'tf]”d £0.00 2 | £2.122.87 | £30,000.00 | £32.122.87 | £5.445.00 | £26.677.87
Contribution Contribution
towards | made to
construction of _
new gated Corbridge
HO145808 | J.B.Fearon | Corbridge |entrance to link £5,053.00 Parish 4 £1,686.97 | £30,000.00 | £31,686.97 | £20,053.00 | £11,633.97
the Parish Hall and -
. Council on 3
The Chains
children's play February
areas in Corbridge 2015.
Sub total
Estimated
Cost £8,253.00

For any further information please contact R. Morgan 01670 624098




West Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014 - 2015 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2015)

Proposed Current izlr?inecde Allocated Total Total Balance
Total No. I '
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated [EHE Scheme ’ if ’ over e gl Sudget | Comimiiee | REmErg
c . - Approved
NI Division | Description e8! start | competon /Cfr;ar;”esn | sehemes |from 2012 -| 2013-14 to | 2013-14 to | 2013-14to | 2014 to
2013 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15 2015
Installation of
two new cattle
grids on the 8 Scheme
HO145698 R.Gibson Humshaugh |U5057 at £10,000.00 ' | g 5 -£77.55 £30,000.00 | £29,922.45 | £16,070.00 | £13,852.45
Coldcoates and complete
the U5059 at
Hetherington
Installation of new
street lighting
column at side of
No.1 Newman's
HO145714 C Homer Hexham |way and 2No. LED £2.000.00 8. Scheme
East lantern completed
conversations at
No's. 12-21
Gaprigg Court,
Hexham
Contribution Contribution
towards made to the
Hexham |refurbishment Torch
HO145720 C.Homer East of toilets at The £5,000.00 Association
Torch Centre, on 24 June
Hexham 2014.
Contribution towards
refurbishment of Bell
Terrace and Contribution
Hexh Priestlands Dene made to
HO145827 | C.Homer e i €| £3,000.00 Hexham Town | 7 | £1,776.87 |£30,000.00 | £31,776.87 | £17,500.00 | £14,276.87

scheme with Cllr.
Robson,total
contribution
£6,000.00

Councilon 9
April 2015.




West Area Committee - Monthly Report

Contribution
towards
installation of new

Contribution

air conditioning made to
HO145741 C-W. South heat pump and £14,148.00 Catton Village
Horncastle | Tynedale |gectrical
upgrading / Hall on 22
rewiring work at August 2014.
Catton Village Hall
Contribution Contribution
towards Ql?dedtol
installation of new endale
HO145747 C.W. South water supply to £2,010.00 Creative Artists
Horncastle | Tynedale |,pper studio at Art Studies on
Allendale Forge
Studios Art Centre 16 September
2014.
Contribution _ _
towards purchase Contribution
C.W South of new Logic made to
HO145823 o towed spray tank £2.004.00 Allendale £5,736.48 | £30,000.00 | £35,736.48 | £19,808.00 | £15,928.48
Horncastle | Tynedale |3g extension
: Xf A'“ i Sports Club on
oom 10r enaaile .
Football Club 21 April 2015.
Sub total
Estimated
Cost £38,162.00

For any further information please contact R. Morgan 01670 624098




West Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014 - 2015 Approved Schemes (Up to 31 March 2015)

Balance

Proposed Current carried Allocated Total Total Balance
Total No. ' '
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated relgfes [Dele Scheme Oif ’ over Uit Uit CRIMTAINEE. | - [REmElng
... - Approved
NUmIEED Division | Description e start | conmeton /Cosr;ar;“esms Schemes | from 2012 - | 2013-14 to | 2013-14 to | 2013-14to | 2014 to
2013 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15 2015
Contribution
Contribution made to
towards erection Haltwhistle
of two new bus
HO145781 | l.Hutchinson | Haltwhistle |shelters at £2.000.00 Town Council 2 -£648.09 | £30,000.00 | £29,351.91 | £10,000.00 | £19,351.91
Haltwhistle on 3
Cemetery, B6322
Tyne View Road December
2014.
Contribution Contribut
towards ontribution
Ponteland |refurbishment of made to Heddon-
: children's on-the-Wall
HO145729 | P.AJackson | South with olayground at £10,000.00 Parish Council 4 £18,106.58 | £30,000.00 | £48,106.58 | £26,491.00 | £21,615.58
Heddon Welfare Field, on 16 September
Heddon-on-the- 2014.
Wall
Traffic
calming
(Provision of
HO145716 | V.Jones |Fonteland |- ditional £2.400.00 8. Scheme
West completed
30mph
roundels)
C344 Dalton
towards
construction of \Tvﬂqe_ to Great
new disabled Iittington
HO145758 | V.Jones | onteland | i and £11,120.00 Village Hall
West disabled access on 24
at Great
Whittington gglpétlember

Village Hall




West Area Committee - Mont

nly Report

Contribution
towards purchase

Contribution
mad to Great

Ponteland [and installation of Whittington
HO145806 | V.Jones new double glazed | £2,000.00 Village Hall 8 £13,871.55 | £30,000.00 | £43,871.55 | £33,552.52 | £10,319.03
West window units at Committee on
Great Whittington
Village Hall 19 January
2015.
Sub total £27,520.00

Estimated Cost

For any further information please contact R. Morgan 01670 624098




West Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014 - 2015 Approved Sc

nemes (Up to 31 March 2015)

Balance

Proposed Current carried Allocated Total Total Balanc
Total No. I I
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated elfget Petis Scheme ’ 2f ’ over Budget Budget Committed | Remain
.. e Approved
MUTIOE] PIRTECI) L BT El T LT S8 Start | cometon /C(;Q’r;ar;“esn | sehemes |from 2012 -| 2013-14to | 2013-14 t0 | 2013-14 10 | 2014 t¢
2013 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15 2015
Contribution
towards Contribution
purchase and has now
HO145796 P.Kelly Bywell mstall_atlon of £6,251.00 been made
new kitchen ds thi
equipment at towards this
Wylam First scheme.
School
Contribution
Contribution SAZpIEVEL) (910 (e
yet made -
j[owards_ Scheme carried
HO145822 | P.Kelly Bywell | mStallation of £5.000.00 forward into 4 £1.991.01 | £30.000.00 | £31,991.01 | £18,024.61 | £13,966.
Acrya glass 2015/2016
el el Seo Contial Area
Wylam Institute N —
Report.
_ 4. Design in
Erection of new progress -
street light rear of Scheme carried
TR E 2 West Wylam forward into
HO145783 A.Reid South Drive, U8280 £2,500.00| Jun-15 | Oct-15 |2015/2016
ou Scales Crescent financial year -
Offshoot, See Central Area
Prudhoe Committee
Report
Contribution Contribution
towards new
made to
flagged Prudhoe
HO145792 | A.Reid Prudhoe  \paving and £6.187.00 Town
South Installation of .
. Councilon 5
handrail at Januar
The Glade, 2015 y
Prudhoe '




West Area Committee - Monthly Report

Carriageway
resurfacing
(Adjacent to

HO145800 | A.Reid Prslf)?ﬂﬁe N0.91 Aderlane | £2.420.00 3. Scretmde £4.816.01 | £30.000.00 | £34,816.01 | £16,987.00 | £17,829.
Road) U8280 compiete
Dene Street,
West Wylam
Contribution Contribution
towards
made to
purchase and .
Installation of Bellingham
HO145711 | J.R.Riddle | Bellingham Tew pla £5,000.00 Playground
Pay development
equipment at .
Bellinaham Project on 16
J June 2014.
Playground
Contribution
towards Contribution
construction made to Kielder
HO145748 | J.R.Riddle | Bellingham |COStS Of new £5.000.00 Astronomical £5465.00 | £30.000.00 | £35465.00 | £12,000.00 | £23,465.
extension to Society on 10
Kielder September
Observatory 2014.
Car Park
Sub total £32.358.00

Estimated Cost

For any further information please contact R. Morgan 01670 624098



West Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014 - 2015 Approved Sc

nemes (Up to 31 March 2015)

Balance

Proposed Current carried Allocated Total Total Balance
Total No. ' '
Job Councillor Electoral Scheme Estimated lrelgfe. (el Scheme Oif ’ over Elleigel ELCTE St |- SERIE
c . S Approved
NunTioet PIMISIEI RE=ERIEN, o ctart | commeton /Cfr:]ar;”esms Schemes | from 2012 -| 2013-14 to | 2013-14 to | 2013-14to | 2014 to
2013 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15 2015
Contribution
I—CI:exharT|1 towards 3 sch
entra construction of . ocheme
HO145727 | T.Robson with new layby, U8293 £6,000.00 completed
St Matthews Road,
Acomb Hexham
Construction
Hexham of new verge
Central hardening, 8. Scheme
HO145754 | T.Robson . U8293 St £5,300.00 '
with completed
Acomb Cuthberts
Lane,
Hexham
Contribution towards
refurbishment of Bell _ _
Hexham |Terraceand Contribution
Central Pri.estlands Dene made to
HO145828 | T.Robson |~ /@ [ELNENS Pl £3,000.00 Hexham Town | 4 | -£3,594.20 | £30,000.00 | £26,405.80 | £16,300.00 | £10,105.80
scheme with Cllr. Council on 9
Acomb Homer total April 2015.
contribution
£6,000.00
Contribution COntribUtion
Haydon :ce):‘/\llj?lracilshment made to
HO145709 | A.Sharp and £5,000.00 Haltwhistle
. of clubhouse at
Hadrian Golf Club on

Haltwhistle
Golf Club

11 June 2014.




West Area Committee - Month

y Report

Contribution
towards

Contribution
made to

Haydon construction of Bard Ml
new block paved araon i
HO145710 | A.Sharp anq area at Bardon Mill £2,500.00 Village Hall
Hadrian |and Henshaw 11
Community Village on une
Hall 2014.
Installation of 4
No. new pole
mounted lighting
Haydon units at Bardon 8. Scheme
HO145726 | A.Sharp and Mill Village Hall £3,000.00 '
Hadrian |Entrance, U7070 completed
Thorntree Close
Jct. to Riverdale,
Bardon Mill
Additional Contribution
contribution made to
Haydon [towards Haltwhistle
HO145749 | A.Sharp and refurbishment £2.000.00 Golf Club
Hadrian |of clubhouse at O ub-on
Haltwhistle 16 September
Golf Club 2014.
Haydon Installation of 3 sch
dropped kerbs . oCtneme
HO145759 | A.Sharp anq A686,B6319,U8231 £5,750.00 completed
Hadrian |Haydon Bridge
Contribution Contribution
towards | made to The
Haydon f\‘e’\r,‘vsé‘gjrc;:rio;t Dioceses of
HO145766 | A.Sharp anq Henshaw CE £5,000.00 Durham and
Hadrian Newcastle on

Aided Primary
School, Bardon
Mill

25 November
2014.




West Area Committee - Monthly Report
Contribution Contribution
towards made to
Haydon |purchase of a Haydon
HO145768 | A.Sharp and new ATV bike £2,688.00 Bridge United 9 £10,595.93 | £30,000.00 | £40,595.93 | £36,510.00 | £4,085.93
Hadrian |for Haydon FC on 18
Bridge Utd. November
Football Club 2014.
Sub total
Estimated £40,238.00
Cost
Total
Estimated £178,647.00
Cost

For any further information please contact R. Morgan 01670 624098




West Area Committee - Monthly Report

2014 - 2015 Schemes Under Consideration

Qualified for | Compatible : Estimate :
Log No. Councillor Sldetl Scheme Description Capital with NCC Tef/ri‘gt')f:”y being Ef;'vrrdaetg Other Comments
Division funding Policy prepared. P
Ponteland Traffic calming (Improved school warning N _ f Frical
signs and new flashing amber signs) at Awalting estimate from Technica
2014/095 E.Armstrong EaSt_ and Stannington First School, C364 Church v v v v Services
Stannington Read, Stannington
Ponteland Traffic calming (Gateway signing) Awaiting estimate from Technical
2014/096 = E.Armstrong Eastand  jooer oo \ \ \ \ Services
Stannington
Traffic calming (Residents parking . . .
2014/050 E Burt Prudhoe only) U8276 Dr. Syntax Road, J J J J Awal_tlng estimate from Technical
North Services
Prudhoe
Footpath reconstruction and
Hexham  widening at junction of B6531 Scheme withdrawn after
2014/048 C.Cesstord West L eazes Crescent & U8290 v v v v discussion with Cllr. Cessford.
Eilansgate, Hexham
Stocksfield Traffic calming (Gateway signing)
2014/013 A.Dale and AGYS Ridin I\Q/JIiII y sighing N \ \ \ v Under discussion with ClIr. Dale
Broomhaugh J
Provision of 3No. new dual short
Ponteland stay/HGV-Coach overnight parking Scheme withdrawn after
2014/135 R.R.Dodd North bays at Thornhill Road car parks, v v v v discussion with Cllr. Dodd.
Ponteland
4h Erection of new street light on stepped f 1 I
. Pruahoe footpath, adjacent to bus stop / shelter, Awaiting estimate from Technica
2014/122 A.Reid South leading down from Stonyflat Bank to Scales v v v v Services
Crescent, Prudhoe
Traffic calming (Erection of new . . .
2014/118 A.Sharp Hag:grr;aind playground warning signs) Redburn \ v v \ é\év?\,l,t(l;g% estimate from Technical
Park, C311 Bardon Mill Main Road.
Contribution towards purchase and
Haydon and installation of new interactive speed Awaiting estimate from Technical
2014/152 A.Sharp Hadrian  sign, B6318 Glenwhelt Bank, v \ \ ! Services

Greenhead

For any further information please contact R. Morgan 01670 624098




West Area Committee
Local Improvement Schemes

2014 - 2015
Progress Report - 31 March 2015
SUMMARY
STATUS Value  Total Budget Total No. Schen Total Expenditure

2013 - 2015 2013 - 2015 2013 - 2015

Total Budget Available to County Council Members for the above .00 55 00 £500.388.00  (Excludes £9,612.00 Revenue contribution)

Initiative
APPROVED SCHEMES 35No. @ £178,647.00 78No. @ £338,915.00
Status:
Schemes completed 9No. @ £40,070.00 15No. @ £59,360.00
Schemes to commence/on-going ONo. @ £0.00 2No. @ £3,370.00
Design/Consultation Stage 1No. @ £2,500.00 1No. @ £2,500.00
Contributions to external Orginisations 25No0. @ £136,077.00 58No. @ £269,685.00
Schemes Cancelled ONo. @ £0.00 2No. @ £4,000.00
35No. £178,647.00 78No. £338,915.00
OUTSTANDING BIDS 7No. 7No.
Under consideration /No. /No.
Awaiting Approval ONo. ONo.
CONTACT

For any further information please contact any of the following officers:
Reuben Morgan 01670 624098

KEY TO SCHEME STATUS

Scheme Status Key:-

1. Under discussion with Councillor

2. Out to public consultation

3. Assessment of public consultation/
Spokesperson Approval or Committee
Approval

4. Design in progress

Formal advertisment (if appropriate)
Works order issued

Works commenced on site

Scheme completed

O N O U



Appendix 1 - 2013/2014 Carried Over Schemes

Proposed Target Date

Job Number Councillor | Electoral Division Scheme Description Estcl:rgstted Current Scheme Status/Comments
Start Completion
2011/2012 Carried Over Schemes
Contribution towards installation of
HO115066 R R.Dodd ponteland North |MEW drainage syst_em, Sporting Club £10.000.00 Contrlbuthn has now been made
of Ponteland - Estimated cost towards this scheme.
£10,000.00
Contribution towards installation of
HO115067 E.Armstrong | Ponteland East new drainage syst_em, Sporting Club £10.000.00 Contrlbuthn has now been made
of Ponteland - Estimated cost towards this scheme.
£10,000.00.
Contribution towards installation of
Ponteland South |new drainage system, Sporting Club Contribution has now been made
TOLLS0EE FRREREEL with Heddon of Ponteland - Estimated cost O e E towards this scheme.
£10,000.00.
Contribution towards installation of
HO115069 V.Jones Ponteland West new drainage syst_em, Sporting Club £10.000.00 Contrlbuthn has now been made
of Ponteland - Estimated cost towards this scheme.
£10,000.00.
Sub total Estimated Cost £40,000.00

For any further information please contact R. Morgan 01670 624098




Appendix 2 - 2013/2014 Carried Over Schemes

Proposed Target Date

Job Number | Councillor | Electoral Division Scheme Description Estclzrg:tted Current Scheme Status/Comments
Start Completion
2012/2013 Carried Over Schemes
Traffic calming (30 minute limited waiting 7. Scheme substantially completed -
restriction) and construction of new parking : :
HO125407 R.R.Dodd Ponteland North spaces, U9092 Thornhill Road, Ponteland - £20,000.00 Jun-15 Jul-15 S_chem_e carried over into 2015/2016
Estimate cost £20,000.00. Financial Year.
Construction of new road drainage,
C.W. C263 Hammermill Lane Junction to
HO125464 Horncastle South Tynedale Unthank Road. Kiln Pitt Hill - Estimated £3,000.00 8. Scheme completed
cost £3,000.00.
CW Construction of new road drainage,
HO125465 Hornicalstle South Tynedale |B6309 Whittonstall to Hindley Road, £2,500.00 8. Scheme completed
Stocksfield - Estimated cost £2,500.00.
Construction of new road drainage,
C.W. B6309 Newlands to Whittonstall Road,
HO125466 Horncastle South Tynedale Nemlends. Sieakerals - 2t ces £1,500.00 8. Scheme completed
£1,500.00.
Purchase and installation of two new 4. Design in progress - Under discussion
HO125449 |.Hutchinson Haltwhistle Interactive speed signs at Whitfield - £6,000.00 Jun-15 Jul-15 with Parish Council - Scheme carried
Estimated cost £6,000.00. forward to 2015/2016 Financial Year.
. . " . 7. Scheme substantially completed -
Traffic calming (No waiting at any time & . :
s . 2 Scheme carried over into 2015/2016
HO125378 | P.A.Jackson | Feonteland South Prohibition of driving restrictions) U9083 £8.000.00 Jun-15 Jul-15  |Financial Year - Remaining works to be
with Heddon Middle Drive, Ponteland - Estimated cost . . .
carried out once carriageway resurfacing
£8,000.00.
has been completed.
Sub total Estimated Cost £41,000.00

For any further information please contact R. Morgan 01670 624098



Appendix 3 - 2013/2014 Carried Over Schemes

Proposed Target Date

Job Number | Councillor Iélie\/(?;(i)cr)?l Scheme Description Estcl:rgsatted Current Scheme Status/Comments
Start |Completion
2012/2013 Carried Over Schemes
Contribution towards resurfacing of L
. ; Contribution approved but not yet
HO125312 J.R.Riddle Bellingham ~eipelin Mo, Sl J_ubllee Aislel e £6,000.00 made - Scheme carried over into
St. Cuthberts Well, Bellingham - 2015/2016 Financial Year
Estimated cost £6,000.00. '
Contribution towards construction of 4. Design in progress - Under
. . new Puffin pedestrian crossing, A696 discussion with CliIr. Riddle - Scheme
OIS DRdReelE Sl Otterburn Main Road - Estimated cost S Jun-15 SEHE carried over into 2015/2016 Financial
£15,000.00. Year.
Erection of new street light on Public .
. 7. Scheme substantially completed -
HO125362 | A.Sharp Haydon and |Right of Way Footpath No. 545/033 | o) 55000 | gun-15 | Aug-15  |Scheme carried over into 2015/2016
Hadrian at Gilsland - Estimated cost Financial Year
£4,850.00. '
Sub total Estimated Cost £25,850.00

For any further information please contact R. Morgan 01670 624098




Appendix 4 - 2013/2014 Carried Over Schemes

Proposed Target Date

Job Number | Councillor %ﬁﬁ;?oril Scheme Description EStCI:'Qstted Current Scheme Status/Comments
Start Completion
2013/2014 Carried Over Schemes
Contribution towards construction of : :
HO135668 | E.Armstrong Pon;et:;nncilnlzgatlz;and new all-weather community 3G pitch at £5,000.00 flontrldbutlhqn has Y DEET MECE
Ponteland Middle School owards this scheme.
Contribution towards construction N
HO135652 | C.Cessford | Hexham West |of new short game practice area at £5,000.00 el AL IEr made_to AEENT) (€0
Club Ltd on 11 April 2014.
Hexham Golf Club
Stocksfield and | CONtribution towards construction Scheme cartied forward into 201412015,
OCKSTlela an . .
HO135665 A.Dale Bear Ea(i of_ new paking area at Burnside, £5,802.00 Anenelel yeer - Seheme caneellzd, plEmiie
Mickley approval not granted.
Contribution towards construction L L .
Stocksfield and . L . Contribution made to Riding Mill
HO135691 A.Dale . of new extension to Riding Mill £500.00 Village Hall Trust on 23 April 2014.
Parish Hall
Contribution towards construction of new - -
HO135669 | R.R.Dodd |Ponteland North |all-weather community 3G pitch at £5,000.00 Con”'db““ho.” haﬁ now been made
Ponteland Middle School towaras this scheme.
Contribution towards the purchase and : : :
HO135695 | J.B.Fearon Corbridge installation of new floodlighting at £5,900.00 _I(;ontr_lbgilobn machSe';t\o (.3|02r(l)31r|4dge
Corbridge Tennis Club ennis Liub on Pl '
Contribution towards the purchase and
. installation of new play equipment at Contribution made to Corbridge
HO135696 J.B.Fearon Corbridge Senfah Ml 2md The Biees Flayarauns, £4,000.00 parish Council on 10 April 2014.
Corbridge
Sub total Estimated Cost £31,202.00

For any further information please contact R. Morgan 01670 624098




Appendix 5 - 2013/2014 Carried Over Schemes

Proposed Target Date

Job Number | Councillor %ie\/?;?éil Scheme Description Estér;]:tted Current Scheme Status/Comments
Start Completion
2013/2014 Carried Over Schemes
Purchase and installation of new
HO135655 R.Gibson Humshaugh |interactive speed sign post, U8140 £870.00 8. Scheme completed
Frankham Road End, Fourstones
Traffic calming (No waiting at any
HO135565 C.Homer Hexham East |[time restriction) B6306 Gallows £2,500.00 8. Scheme completed
Bank, Hexham
Contribution towards construction of a
new all-weather training pitch at Hexham
HO135680 C.Homer Hexham East Football Centre. Dukeshouse Wood. £2.000.00 Scheme cancelled
Hexham
Ponteland Contribution towards construction of new : :
HO135670 P.A.Jackson South with all-weather community 3G pitch at £5,000.00 Cont”dbu“hqn haﬁ UGy SEELT TECE
Heddon Ponteland Middle School towards tnis scheme.
Contribution towards purchase and installation
HO135559 V.Jones Ponteland West |of new wireless broadband system at £4 000.00 Scheme cancelled
Albermarle Barracks, Northumberland
Contribution towards erection of Contribution has now been made
HO135569 V.Jones Ponteland West [new fencing at Stamfordham First £650.00 .
towards this scheme.
School
Contribution towards construction of new - :
HO135671 V.Jones Ponteland West |all-weather community 3G pitch at £5,000.00 Contrldbutlho.n hars] e el EniE
Ponteland Middle School towards this scheme.
Contribution towards construction of a
Hexham Central |new all-weather training pitch at Hexham
HO135681 T.Robson il Acarls  [Beeiel] Sanie, Bukeshouse Woed £2,000.00 Scheme cancelled
Hexham
Sub total Estimated Cost £22.020.00
Total Estimated Cost £160,072.00

For any further information please contact R. Morgan 01670 624098




